

John Lewis Stock Number	54630611
Name	Christmas Treat Sack
Contents	The Secret Truffletier Gold Foiled Milk Chocolate Pastilles in Bag with Red Ribbon 105g Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Spiced Ginger Biscuits - Red Snowflake Tube 100g Cambrook Extraordinary Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews in Jar 90g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies 0g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Secret Truffletier Gold Foiled Milk Chocolate Pastilles in Bag with Red Ribbon 105g
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids. For allergens, see ingredients in captials. May contain traces of NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	12 – 200c Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2336 / 558
Fat	34.8
Of which saturated	21.1
Carbohydrate	53.3
Of which sugars	52.3
Fibre	2.5
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Spiced Ginger Biscuits - Red Snowflake Tube 100g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Ground Ginger, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamom), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Ground Cinnamon.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2173 / 518
Fat	23.2
Of which saturated	7.6
Carbohydrate	71.9
Of which sugars	36.8
Fibre	2.4
Protein	4.4
Salt	0.88

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Extraordinary Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews in Jar 90g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2369 / 570
Fat	47.6
Of which saturated	8.9
Carbohydrate	13.8
Of which sugars	6
Fibre	4.9
Protein	19.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies 0g
Ingredients	Mincemeat (53%) (Sugar, Apple, Vine Fruits (33%) (Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator Acetic Acid, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seed, Ginger, Cassia, Caraway Seed), Roast BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt, Lemon Oil), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C, 356°F, gas mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution! The filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1587 / 377
Fat	15
Of which saturated	5.9
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	6.2
Fibre	1.4
Protein	2.6
Salt	0.14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes